UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-PARKSIDE
2020 SUMMER CAMP & CONFERENCES’ RATE SCHEDULE

2020 LODGING - Per Night Rate

$17.00 Lodging Shared Room per Person Charge - per night per person in a shared lodging room (double
occupancy 2 people per room / $34 per day room rate).

$25.00 Lodging Private Room - per night per person in a private lodging room (single occupancy 1 person per
room / $25 per day room rate).

Note: There are single bed rooms per arrangement in Ranger Hall and Pike River Suites. Residence hall
locations will be selected by Housing & Residence Life staff. All groups with campers under the age of 18 will be
housed in Ranger Hall.

Each overnight camp with minors (campers under the age of 18) will have a room reserved for them to be used as an
infirmary/isolation room. The requirement is directed by the Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services (HFS
175.13.3). The infirmary room cannot be used as a lodging room based on the HFS directive. The charge of $50.00 for
the infirmary/isolation room for each 7-day period. This charge is not prorated for less than a full seven days.

LINEN FOR LODGING

$9.00 per person which includes the following: two (2) sheets, one (1) pillow, one (1) pillowcase, one (1) blanket,
one (1) hand towel, one (1) wash cloth, and one (1) bath towel.

Special Notes:

1. Ablanket and pillow are supplied only when linen is ordered.

2. Due to the large lead time needed to order linen from our linen supplier, we require a final linen count 45
days prior to the start of your camp. After that point, reserving linen for your camp or increasing the
number you requested cannot be changed.

3. NOTE: Each of the beds is on the floor and not bunked in Ranger Hall and Pike River Suites; beds cannot be

bunked.
2020 MEAL RATES
Daily Rate (B, L, D) $25.92
Breakfast S 6.19
Lunch S 9.02
Dinner $10.71

Notes: Rates require a minimum of 50 participants.
MEETING ROOMS

Academic Building Rooms and Classrooms $100 per room per day
Residence Halls & University Apartments Conference Rooms $100 flat per reservation*
*pricing is for groups who require lodging

GENERAL INFORMATION
e All conference and event arrangements can be made at Student Center, L209. Call (262) 595-2458 or email:
reservations@uwp.edu
e All sales require the state and county sales tax of five and one-half percent (5.5%). All prices are subject to
change and will be guaranteed ninety (90) days prior to the camp or conference.
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